
(February 17, 2025) Exhibit #XXXX  

RESOLUTION TO 

AWARD WEST STREET WATER TOWER REHABILITATION 

PROJECT TO O & J COATINGS, INC.    
 

SPONSOR: ALDERPERSON BOARD 

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION 
 

WHEREAS, the following sealed bids were received and opened on February 04, 2025, at 11:00 

am for the West Street Water Tower rehabilitation project, and  
 

Vendor Base Price Alternate A-1 Alternate A-2 Base Bid + A-2 total 

# 1 $509,000 -$20,000 $10,000 $519,000 

# 2 $518,450 -$40,000 $6,000 $524,450 

# 3 $548,990 -$40,000 $20,000 $568,990 

# 4 $634,000 -$30,000 $20,000 $654,000 

# 5 $677,000 -$50,000 $35,000 $712,000 

# 6 $679,000 -$35,000 $35,000 $714,000 

# 7 $727,000 -$30,000 $10,000 $737,000 

# 8 $755,400 0 0 $755,400 

# 9 $772,700 0 0 $772,000 

# 10 $836,600 -$40,000 $35,000 $871,600 

# 11 $1,093,000 -$60,000 $50,000 $1,143,000 
 

WHEREAS, staff reviewed the bids, and shared their findings with the Public Works 

Commission.  The Public Works Commission made the decision to move forward with the low 

bid received from O & J Coatings Inc., for a base bid of $509,000.    
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE 

CITY OF WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN:  That the proper City Officials be and are hereby 

authorized to award the contract base bid to O & J coatings, Inc, of Hurst, Texas for 

$509,000.00, from the Water Fund Account 03-99-99-99. 
 

    YES  NO                 

DAVIS   ADOPTED ____February 17, 2025___________ 

LAMPE    

BOARD   _______________________________________________ 

BARTZ   CITY CLERK 

BLANKE    

SMITH   APPROVED ___February 17, 2025___________ 

SCHMID    

WETZEL   ________________________________________________ 

MOLDENHAUER   MAYOR 

MAYOR MCFARLAND    

 


